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CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.
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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1889-9'Item

Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorised

*
MINLSTEB OP DEFENCE—continued.

VOTE No. 89.
Judicial—•

Courthouses—
Auckland (rearrangement present Court)
Onehunga
Westport
Dunedin (rearrangement Supreme Court)
Port Chalmers
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies

Oaols—
Auckland (New Prison, Mount Eden)
Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)
Dunedin Judicial and Police Buildings
Additions to Police-gaols
Increase of Accommodationin larger Gaols
Buildings not specified and Contingencies

Police-stations

£

1
2
3
4
5
6

200
260
800
600
460
680

200
260
800
600
460
680

7
8
9

10
11
12
13

3,000
3,500
2,000

100
100
100

5,500

3,000
3,500

10,000
100
100
100

6,249

Total—Vote No. 89 ... 17,300 26,049

i
2
3
4
5
6
7

VOTE No. 90.
Postal and Telegraph—
Auckland
Hawlce's Say
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Buildings not specified and Contingencies

130
135
850
400
120
550
14.6

13C
135
850
400
120
550
146

Total—Vote No. 90 ... 2,331 2,331

VOTE No. 91.
Customs —

Customhouse, Greymouth
Buildings not specified

300
100

1
2

300
100

Total—Vote No. 91 ... 400 400

l
2
8
4
6
0
7
8

VOTE No. 92.
Lunatic Asylums—

Auckland
Wellington and Porirua
Nelson (Simpson's Annuity, 6th and 7th thirtieths)
Nelson Asylum
Sunnyside ...
Hokitika
Seacliff
Additions

500
500
200
300

14,000
100

4,000

1,500
1,000
2,500

300
15,000

200
5,000

500

Total—Vote No. 92 ... 19,600 26,000

VOTE No. 93.
Hospitals and, other. Charitable Institutions—

In aid of Construction and Eepairs ... 120 120
Total—Vote No. 93 .... 120 120

TOTAL CLASS VII. ,£48,35 £64, ►00
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