## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

-	CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—co	ontinued	<i>.</i>	
Item.		1889–90.		0.
			Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
	MINISTER OF DEFENCE—continued.			
	VOTE No. 89. JUDICIAL—	£	£	£
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \end{array}$	Courthouses— Auckland (rearrangement present Court) Onehunga Westport Dunedin (rearrangement Supreme Court) Port Chalmers	200 260 800 600 460		200 260 800 600 460
6 7	Buildings not specified, and Contingencies  Gaols— Auckland (New Prison, Mount Eden)	680 3,000		3,000
8 9 10 11 12	Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook) Dunedin Judicial and Police Buildings Additions to Police-gaols Increase of Accommodation in larger Gaols Buildings not specified and Contingencies	3,500 2,000 100 100 100		3,500 10,000 100 100 100
13	Police-stations Total—Vote No. 89	5,500	17,300	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 90.  POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—  Auckland	130 135 850 400 120 550 146	2,331	13C 135 850 400 120 550 146 
	VOTE No. 91.		2,001	2,001
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Customs— Customhouse, Greymouth Buildings not specified	300 100		300 100
	Тотац—Vоте No. 91		400	400
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 92.  LUNATIC ASYLUMS—  Auckland  Wellington and Porirua  Nelson (Simpson's Annuity, 6th and 7th thirtieths)  Nelson Asylum  Sunnyside  Hokitika  Seacliff  Additions	500 500 200 300 14,000 100 4,000		1,500 1,000 2,500 300 15,000 200 5,000 500
	Total—Vote No. 92		19,600	26,000
1	VOTE No. 93.  Hospitals and other Charitable Institutions— In aid of Construction and Repairs	120		120
	Тотал—- Vоте No. 93		120	120

TOTAL CLASS VII.

£48,351 £64,000